In terms of Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that the Company’s JV with Hardik 
Gowda and MS Jathin Infra Private Limited has received a work order of ₹4,74,89,14,500/- 
(Rupees Four Hundred Seventy-Four Crore Eighty-Nine Lakh Fourteen Thousand Five 
Hundred Only) exclusive of GST from Bengaluru Solid Waste Management Limited (BSWML) 
dated 3rd December 2025 for the work of “Treatment and disposal of legacy leachate accumulated 
in Mittaganahalli & Kannur Landfill sites”.  

The detailed disclosure as required under Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations read with SEBI

[...]

Time period by which the 

order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed 
Four (4) years OR till treatment and 
disposal of legacy leachate accumulated in 
landfill site, whichever is earliest. 

7.  Broad consideration or size of the 
order(s)/contract(s) 

₹4,74,89,14,500/- (Rupees Four Hundred 
Seventy-Four Crore Eighty-Nine Lakh 
Fourteen Thousand Five Hundred Only) 

8.  Whether the promoter/ promoter 
group / group companies have any 
interest in the entity that awarded the 
order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of 
interest and details thereof 

No 

9.  Whether the order(s) / contract(s) 
would fall within related party